CoCo-70X Software Product Data Sheet
Version 1.8 | June 2020
CoCo-70X Software Specifications
The following software functions are available on CoCo-70X:
 ● Route vibration collection
 ● Off-Route measurements
 ● Job Management
 ● Dynamic Signal Analysis Mode

 ● Microphone Arrangements: Fixed – Equal/Unequal
Areas, Co-Axial, Meridonial, Spiral
Ordering Information
PC Requirements for VDS Software
 ● Operating System Support: Windows 7 or higher
 ● Operating System Type: 32-bit or 64-bit
 ● Minimum Processor Speed: 1.5 GHz Dual-Core x86
 ● Minimum RAM: 4 GB
 ● Minimum Free Space: 10 GB
Warranty and Support
Each hardware purchase, C70X-P02 and C70X-P04,
includes a 1 year software subscription and a 1 year
hardware warranty.  Extended warranty and support
options are available for all Crystal Instruments products.
Warranty and support options are separated into three
types, software subscription, hardware warranty, and the
Premier Technology Support Agreement.
Extended software subscription includes periodic updates,
bug fixes, and application support by phone or online. All
new updates can be downloaded without extra charge
during the subscription period. Extended hardware
warranty provides repair and one annual calibration at
no charge. For repair, the customer pays the shipping fee
when the unit is returned to the CI factory and CI pays
for its return. Extended hardware warranty can only be
purchased for products still under warranty. The Premier
Technology Support Agreement includes both the software
subscription and limited hardware warranty, in addition to
an annual hardware calibration, and temporary loaner unit.
See Premier Technology Support Agreement Brochure for
more information.
www.crystalinstruments.com/coco70x-vibration-analyzer  Page 14 of 14
CoCo-70X Software Version 1.8 | June 2020
Part Number Short Description
Hardware
C70X-P02 CoCo-70X system: Two inputs, One output.
C80X-P04 CoCo-70X system: Four inputs, One output.
Other Hardware Options
C70X-2CH Enable 2 additional input channels
Software Options
C70X-40 Route and Basic Off-Route
C70X-41 Bump Test
C70X-50 Order Tracking
C70X-51 Octave Analysis and SLM Analysis
C70X-54 Shock Response Spectrum
C70X-60 Manual Calibration Standard
C70X-61 Auto Calibration
C70X-62 Basic DSA
C70X-63 ODS Modal
C70X-64 Dynamic Balancing
C70X-65 Vibration Intensity
C70X-66 Automated Test and Limiting Check
C70X-67 Power System Stabilizer (PSS)
C70X-68 Sound Power
PC Software Options
VDS-01 Vibration Diagnostic System (VDS)
VDS-02 Machine Class library and Class Builder
VDS-03 Route/Machine Builder/Automated Diagnostics
Accessories
C70X-A01 CoCo-70X Battery Standard shipment includes 1
C70X-A02 CoCo-70X Power Supply Standard shipment includes 1
C70X-A02NA North America Power Plug Standard shipment includes 1
C70X-A02EU Europe Power Plug
C70X-A02UK UK Power Plug
C70X-A04 Battery Charger (Desktop)
C70X-A10 LEMO-BNC Cable for Input, Output, and Tacho Standard shipment includes 1
C70X-A15 Alligator to Alligator Clip adaptor
C70X-A16 BNC-BNC Cable (1 m)
C70X-A17 BNC To BNC T-port
C70X-A20 Ruggedized Hard Case (Pelican)
Additional CoCo Accessories
C70X-A50 SD Card to USB Card Adaptor and Reader Standard shipment includes 1
C70X-A51  128 GB SD Card Standard shipment includes 1